ATTORNEY DOCKET 021768.1165	12-13-2	2002		
FORMET DOCKET 021/06.1105			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradem	
To the Honorable Commission			ed original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name and Address of Conveying Pa Claire S. Vishik 5905 Lonesome Valley Trail Austin, Travis County, Texas 7 		2. Name and Addre	ess of receiving Party(ies):	
Individual Citizenship: United Stat	es of America	Name:	SBC Technology Resources, In-	с.
Additional name(s) of conveying par YesXNo	rty(ies) attached?	Internal Address	9505 Arboretum Boulevard	
		Street Address:	9505 Arboretum Boulevard	
12-11-0	12	City:	Austin	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<i>S</i>	State:	Texas Zip: 78759	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	State of Incorpor	ation: Delaware	
X Other Correction of Assignment recorded at Recl 012591, Frame 0255		Additional name	(s) & Yes X	No
Execution Date: December 21, 2001		Address(es) attac	hed?	
 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth 		xecution date of the app	lightion is :	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/0	33,215	B. Patent No.(s		
		Additional 1	Numbers	No
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed to:	correspondence concerning		application and patents involved: One .R. 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Terry J. Stalfo	rd, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37C.F	.R. 5.41): 540.00	ļ
	TS L.L.P. enue, Suite 600	X Enclos Author	ed ized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Dallas State: Texas	Zip 75201-2980	8. Deposit Account		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	e Copy of this page if paying by deposi	t account)
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bela document. Terry J. Stalford Name of Person Signing 	Signature	true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of the or 	riginal
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		· V		
Mail documents to be recorded with requ		h this portion		
		tents and Trademarks ignments D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample reviewing the document and gathering t burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Office of Management and Budget, Pape	he data needed, and completing Trademark Office, Office of In	g and reviewing the sam formation Systems, PK	ple cover sheet. Send comments rega 2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, a	rding this

PATENT REEL: 013558 FRAME: 0733

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	R	F		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
	norable Commissioner of Pater ss of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ics):		
1. Name and Addres	ss of conveying faity(ies).		2. Name and Address c	freetving Party(ies).	
Claire S. Vish					
5905 Lonesom	e Valley Trail County, Texas 78731				
Austin, 11avis	County, Texas 78751		- 0.		
Individual Citizer	nship: United States of Amer	ica	Name:	SBC Technology Resources, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ched?	Internal Address:	9505 Arboretum Boulevard	
	9.	4102	Street Address:	9505 Arboretum Boulevard	
	/	, , ,	City:	Austin	
2 Nature of comm			State:	Texas Zip: 78759	
3. Nature of conve		ger	State of Incorporatio	n: Delaware	
Securit	y Agreement Cha	nge of Name	•		
X Other O	Correction of		Additional name(s) &	& Yes X	
Assign	ment recorded		roomonai name(s) c		
	012591, Frame				
0255			Address(es) attached		
Execution Date:			Address(es) attached?		
4 Application numb	ar(a) or notont number(a)				
	ber(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a n	ew application, the exe	cution date of the applica	ition is :	
		·····, ····, ····			
A. Patent Annli		1		S	
	ication No.(s): 10/033,215		B. Patent No.(s):	SEC	
	cation No.(s): 10/033,215			abers	
	cation No.(s): 10/033,215	_	Additional Nurr	nbers X O	
5. Name and address	s of party to whom correspond	ence concerning	Additional Nurr	nbers	
	s of party to whom correspond	_	Additional Nur	lication and patents involved: One	
 Name and address document should Name: 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq.	_	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R.	lication and patents involved: One	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.		Additional Nurr 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R.	lication and patents involved: One	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite		Additional Nurr 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R.	lication and patents involved: One	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	600	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Num	lication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber:	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas	600 75201-2980 8	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Co	lication and patents involved: One	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas	600	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Co	lication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber:	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip	600 75201-2980 8	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Co	lication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber:	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig To the best of my 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip	600 75201-2980 8 DO NOT USE T	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 3. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Contemporate Contempor	Ication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: opy of this page if paying by deposit account	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and sig 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip	600 75201-2980 8 DO NOT USE T	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 3. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Contemporate Contempor	lication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber:	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig To the best of my 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip	600 75201-2980 8 DO NOT USE T	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 3. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Contemporate Contempor	Ication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: opy of this page if paying by deposit account	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig To the best of my document. 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tra	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 3. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Contemporate Contempor	Lication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: py of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig To the best of my document. 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore	600 75201-2980 8 DO NOT USE T	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 3. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Contemporate Contempor	Lication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig To the best of my document. 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tra ignature	Additional Num 6. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Co HIS SPACE ue and correct and any an	Lication and patents involved: One 27 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002 Date	
 5. Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and sig <i>To the best of my</i> <i>document.</i> <u>Terry J.</u> Name of Person 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore Stalford Signing S	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tra ignature	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. X Enclosed Authorized 3. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Contemporate Contempor	Lication and patents involved: One 27 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002 Date	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig To the best of my document. 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore Stalford Signing S	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tru ignature Tot	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 1 X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Co HIS SPACE are and correct and any and and and and and and and and and and and and and	Lication and patents involved: One 27 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002 Date	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig <i>To the best of my</i> <i>document</i>. <u>Terry J.</u> Name of Person OMB No. 0651-0011 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore StalfordSigning S	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tra ignature Tot	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 1 X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Co HIS SPACE are and correct and any and and and and and and and and and and and and and	Lication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002 Date	
 5. Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and sig <i>To the best of my document</i>. <u>Terry J.</u> Name of Person OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore Stalford Signing S (exp. 4/94) e recorded with required cover	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tra ignature Tot Do not detach t sheet information:	Additional Num 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R.) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Num (Attach Duplicate Co HIS SPACE ue and correct and any au and correct and au and correct and any au and correct and au and correct and any au and correct and correct and au and correct and au and correct and au and correct and any au and correct and any au and correct and any au and correct and correct and au and correct and au and correct and au and correct and any au and correct and au and correct and correct and au and correct and correct an	Lication and patents involved: One 27 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002 Date	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig <i>To the best of my</i> <i>document.</i> <u>Terry J.</u> Name of Person OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore Stalford Signing S (exp. 4/94) e recorded with required cover	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tra- ignature Tot Do not detach t sheet information: Commissioner of Paten	Additional Nurr 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R.) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Nur (Attach Duplicate Co HIS SPACE ue and correct and any and and correct and any and this portion ts and Trademarks	Lication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002 Date	
 5. Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and sig <i>To the best of my document</i>. <u>Terry J.</u> Name of Person OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip gnature. knowledge and belief, the fore Stalford Signing S (exp. 4/94) e recorded with required cover	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tra- ignature Tot Do not detach t sheet information: Commissioner of Paten Box Assigr	Additional Nurr 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R.) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Nur (Attach Duplicate Co HIS SPACE ue and correct and any and al number of pages inclu his portion ts and Trademarks ments	Lication and patents involved: One 27 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002 Date	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig <i>To the best of my</i> <i>document.</i> <u>Terry J.</u> Name of Person OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be (2002 6T0H11 0000) 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip mature. knowledge and belief, the fore Stalford Signing S (exp. 4/94) e recorded with required cover 00285 10033215 40.00 0P	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tru ignature Tot Do not detach t sheet information: Commissioner of Paten Box Assigr Washington, D	Additional Nurr 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 1 X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Nur (Attach Duplicate Co HIS SPACE are and correct and any are and correct and any are tal number of pages inclu his portion ts and Trademarks ments .C. 20231	Ication and patents involved: One Ication and patents involved: One 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: opp of this page if paying by deposit account ttached copy is a true copy of the origin	
 Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Statement and sig <i>To the best of my</i> <i>document.</i> <u>Terry J.</u> Name of Person OMB No. 0651-0011 Mail documents to be (2002 6T0H11 0000) S61 Public burden reporti 	s of party to whom correspond be mailed to: Terry J. Stalford, Esq. BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite Dallas Texas Zip mature. knowledge and belief, the fore Stalford Signing S (exp. 4/94) e recorded with required cover 00285 10033215 40.00 DP ing for this sample cover shee	600 75201-2980 DO NOT USE T going information is tru ignature Tot Do not detach t sheet information: Commissioner of Paten Box Assigr Washington, D t is estimated to average	Additional Nurr 5. Total number of appl 7. Total Fee (37C.F.R.) X Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account Nur (Attach Duplicate Co HIS SPACE are and correct and any are and correct and any are tal number of pages inclu his portion ts and Trademarks ments .C. 20231 are about 30 minutes per	Lication and patents involved: One 27 3.41): \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account mber: ppy of this page if paying by deposit acc ttached copy is a true copy of the origin August 29, 2002 Date	

PATENT REEL: 013558 FRAME: 0734

DAL01:693320.1

.

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SBC Technology Resources, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 9505 Arboretum Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78759, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

Usage-Based Adaptable Taxonomy

Chite Nishik

Claire S. Vishik

Austin, Travis County, Texas

Dec. 21-2001

Dec. 21 - 2001

PATENT REEL: 013558 FRAME: 0735

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date:

Date Application Executed:

DAL01:646627.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 021768.1165

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:Claire S. VishikSerial No.:10/033,215Filing Date:December 26, 2001Group No.2151Title:USAGE-BASED ADAPTABLE TAXONOMY

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignment CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignment, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date shown below. Vame unlich 3. 2003

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Applicant respectfully requests that the attached Recordation of Assignment from Applicant to SBC Technology Resources, Inc. be recorded. This document was originally submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2002. Your Document ID No. 102214523 was mailed November 18, 2002 stating that the recordal cover sheet document needed an execution date.

We are resubmitting the Assignment with a new Recordation Cover Sheet along with the original Recordation Cover Sheet and respectfully request that the Assignment be recorded. The \$40.00 filing fee has been received, as indicated on the original Recordation Cover Sheet.

1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 021768.1165

Issuance of a recorded Assignment is respectfully requested.

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Attorneys for Applicant

Terry J. Stalford Reg. No. 39 522

Date: $\frac{|z|}{3}/\underline{02}$ 2001 Ross Avertue, Suite 600

2001 Ross Averlue, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75201-2980 (214) 953-6477 (gjo)

DAL01:709727.1

PATENT REEL: 013558 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 09/04/2002